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Hello Mr. Carl,

Can you please forward, this email Below for March 24 meeting, to your Honorable Board of Supervisors. Thank you. 

Honorable  board of Supervisors
Ms. Hilda Solis (Chair)
Ms. Holly Mitchell (Vice Chair)
Ms. Janice Hahn ( Board of Supervisors)
Ms. Lindsey Horvath (Board of Supervisors)
Ms. Kathryn Barger   (Board of Supervisors)

My name is Ray, and I live in City of Long Beach work in your unincorporated County of Los Angeles close to the subject property.  I saw your public Notice posted on the subject property
and indicated that a proposed 60 units coming before you in March 24, 2026 for your approval. When I saw such noticed that gave me hope maybe one day I could work and and live in
your county of Whittier.

Currently living in Long Beach and working in Whittier sometimes took me more than 1 hour to get to work or get back home and cost me a lot of money just for gas. For past few
 years am trying to find a decent and affordable place in Whittier noting available. If this project gets approve by your Honorable Board of Supervisors that make a lot of people dream 
become true and open the doors for us to raise our family here in your county.  I hope and pray, Honorable Board of Supervisors approve this project that way a lots of people like me could
work and live in your county.  As you all probably know, this area of your county do not have to many rentals thats why this project is very good for the area.

I wish you all the best and God bless all of you.Thank you.
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